1 .	0	^
	- That I	Land () Likk:
, 105mm	CC 7/EQI1702 9769/	ET Why YV IDAC:
INS. CASE OWNER	CO / EQIT/OZ / FIE T/	1-1
7	ASSIGNMENT DOI: WILLIAM	1046017
Surveyor	FAINT DOI: WILLIAM	_ Date / Time :
		Registered in Merimen:
Pre-assign / CCU	/FTE	DM17400765612T
	SET 2503S Claim No.	01.11.00 1096 01
Insured Vehicle No	D. L. CAU	OMOPHER-OITSDY
Name of Insured	PAE EIM SAN Policy No.	
Insured Tel No.	HP: Make / Mod	el: NMTON TOOL
Excess Sec II :S\$	D.O.A: VY II P Place of Acc	
Is driver the owner		Y10 IHM FAMO
	had twickettin	ORT YES / NO : TP GIA REPORT YES / NO
If NO, Driver Nat		
Driver Tel	No.: (V/L:(E)/NO) Insured Liab	my. w rimit. reserve
CHA 94	694	
		nvene:
INSRS:	INSRS: USP: WSP:	INSRS: WSP:
The Att man	Tel: Tel:	Tel:
Liability:	Liability: Liability:	Liability:
RMKS:	RMKS: RMKS:	RMKS:
Date/Time		
(E	SHA AT 644 - 4 967 14005 -4	STAGE DATE/PIC
Jul118		Non-Reporting ltr (1st):
10(1)(- PRINCIPLO TO LOD IN.	Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Final):
V10	- Consider to Consider	Notification ltr (if non-pickup):
		Call OE 20(1) 19 7 59
26 1 181437 NVS :	spoke to of my pas bem sand spousyld agreed to	After call fir to OL 29 0116 - ULC
3.11 3	settled on It chaims & was at Med 12205 - Mill conf	
	my letour. Also spube to old A crosher (261,118)	Notification ltr (if non-pickup) After call ltr to Of:
	informed him at what explained to or will sent	Authorisation To Act:
zaloille	LITER - TO DI.	Release Voucher: NO VOV
Patronite	STOWN ANT OPPORT TO TP.	Final Repair Bill:
H	TH ACCEPTED OFFER, NO BY REGULAD.	Car Rental Invoice:
	- ALL DOOD IN ORDER.	Towing Invoice
	- TO CLOSE.	LTA/GIA:
		Medical Bill:
		PIR:
		Mandate/Reject Instruction:
		LOD Payment Breakdown Form:
DOUT DANABY ADVICE	Date/Time: VY III A Sent By: WW	Post-Repair Photos:
PERLIMINARY ADVICE	Companies At 111 As and 25.	Others:
FINALIZATION	Date/Time: Confirm with:	Confirm by:
Repair Cost: 45	SS (950.00 (4 days) Reduction: 65 4	Email Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 29 101 1/8 Confirm with SUM	Email Call
Pinal Liability:	(Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 24	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lin:
Rappair Cost: (W) (GC)	SS 2,000.80	(OID KNAM- RANDAD Lb)
Loss of Rental (LOR):	SS A27.2A (4 days) X & 106.81	Manage -
Loss of Use (LOU):	SS 200-80(S 50 x 4 days) SS — (S x days)	6 10 7M52
LOR only LOU only		118
GIA/LTA Search	SS 9.35	74
Medical:	55 -	1) Claim status: Nermal/Reject/Private Settle
Disbursement:	SS (e.g. Tow/ Independent)	2) Report Format:
Legal Cost	55 -	3) Survey fee: \$ 100.00
Total:	S\$ 2,719.09 Global Sum S\$: 2,710.00	Email Call
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: Confirm with:	EMANDERANC PCE UCD
Payee 1:	53 Beliano - Hame 1.	Carrotting 1 to Old
Payce 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS Name 2:	
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS Name 3:	

y .	ASSIGNMENT	Contrac	/a 26	020
From: Date:	Veh No:	JHA 941	69Y Yr Regn: 28 Oct	120
Estimated Cost	Type: M.Car	M.Cycle / Bus / Van /	Lorry / Taki / Prime Mover	1
OD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / I	MV Truck	(Trailer or		
To Inspect Vehicle No:	Make:	Hyunda -	Sonata co 1	
at Workshop m/s	Colour		A/C: Insu@d / Std	
of	Sp.Reading	58252	T/Radio: Insgred / Sto	INI
insured:	Eng/No:			
Policy No.	C/No:	KMHET	41VMAA7959	17
Claims No	Gen. Cond: 0	Good / Fals / Poor / Bur	rnt	
Sum Insured: Excess	Steering: Inor	rder Jammed / Leake	d / Burnt or	
(Client's Record)	Brake: Ino	rder / Jammed / Leake	d/Burnt or	
Make of Veh:	Modi: NII	/S/Rim / STD/A/Rim	or	
	Tyre Size:	F:	215/60R16	
(Policy Condition)		R:	٠, .	
Remark: The veh had commenced its	N/S O/S BS/DUN/E	XNOVA / GY / FS / LIZ	A / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SU	MI/
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO/YOR	KO or	Westke	
Bal. or Market Value:	- Eront		Rear	
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Y	Yes or No R/Bal.	2 mm	R/Bal. 1	
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Y	Yes or No L/Bal.) mm	L/Bal. 7	
Est Repairs days Res.: Y	fes or No D.O.A. 2	4/0/2	D.O.I. 24/1/4	
Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Y	es or No Survey held a	t	(PLEC(-1-0)	
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Dama		S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop	or
	Vehicle: IN / OUT		lew als	
Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C	Chassis frame / Bo	dy Structure affected due	lo coli
Date/Time Action / Instruction	of won.		EQ	
LOWET (Land US) 195	P5.418.74 (55%)		45	
2811/2 (mad 45\$ 195 cero:	10/4/01/4/10/14			
2911/4 (Model 43) 195 CEB10: 1	191816.181 (00)1)			
1911/1 (MAN 43) 195 CEB10:)	91816.78 (00)11)		*	
1911/1 (MAG 43) 195 CEB10:)			•	
1911/1 (MAG 43) 195 CREW:				
1911/1 (MAG 43) 195 CRESO:]				
1911/1 (MAS 43) 195 CRESO:)				
DateTime File Pass ic? : Preli. Report		air:	*	
CERO	Days Of Rep		Survey Fee:	
DateTime File Pass 107 : Prelli. Report	Days Of Rep		Survey Fee:	
Date/Time File Pass to? : Prelii. Report	Days Of Rep. Resurvey No		_	
Date/Time. File Pass 10? Date/Time. File Return 10? : Prelli. Report : Final Report	Days Of Rep Resurvey No	o. of Trip:	Transportation	
Date/Time. File Pass 10? Date/Time. File Return 10? : Prelli. Report : Final Report	Days Of Rep. Resurvey No Add Fee: Site In	nsp (\$	Transportation ()S+RSS(



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

			Ref : CC3/EQI1702	mobile
EQ	INSURANCE COM	PANY LTD	Ref : CC3/EQI17023	2569/K1003
#17	AXWELL ROAD -00 TOWER BLOC D COMPLEXSING		Date: 27-11-2017	
1.		Policy Parti	culars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
	Insured Veh.	SKT 2503S	Veh. Inspected	SHA 9469Y
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	27/11/2017
2.		Vehicl	e Particulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	3	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.			Conditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
_	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		De	scription of Damages	
2				
5.	T		General Information	WATERWAY.
	Accident Date	24/11/2017	Inspection Date	24/11/2017
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO EN	IGINEERING PTE LTD	
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969		
5a.			Remarks	



A member of COMFORTDELCING

Date/Time: 24.11.2017 09:49

Page : 1

eam: ARC Repair TP(CFSO)1	JOB CARD Sales Order:	JC NO.305091923
TOMER	REGN NGHA9469Y	MILEAGE
MS CITYCAB PTE LTD TOMER NO. 7010070	MAKE HYUNDAI	FUEL 1/2 F
RESS 383 SIN MING DRIVE Singapore SINGAPORE 575717	MODEL SONATA 2	4.11.2017 07:50
(R) 65551188 (O)	YR OF MANU. 2010	TARGET DATE
200	CHASSIS CODE	COMPLETION DATE/TIME:

JOB DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

Accident Date: 24.11.2017

LABOR CODE

NATURE: 3P 24.11.2017

COUNT CARD NO.

29 - Hari Rea Right Lange LKK/Kalvin -

ECKED & PASSED OUT BY: SERVICE ADVISOR CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE zwiedgement Slip Exit Pass Vehicle No.: SHA9469Y LARRY SHA9469Y Larry Ng Signature/Date Name of Service Advisor Date of Service Advisor returned to Service Reception upon collection To be kept by Security Guard

5) UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Your ref:

To Be Advised

Our ref:

CC3/EQI17022569/K1hb3

Date:

27.11.2017

The Motor Claims Department M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO.

SHA9469Y

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 24.11.2017 at the premises of M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount	: S\$	5,368.74
Revised Estimate Amount	: S\$	2,461.46
"Check" Items Amount	: S\$	594.56
Market Value	: SS	
LTA Reimbursement Value	: S\$	
Nett Value	: SS	

Description of Damage:

The vehicle sustained damages at the

Rear O/S portion

reservates from

Comments/Present Status:

Damages Consistent

Estimated normal period for repairs:

4

days

Yours faithfully,

KALVIN ANG

Licensed Appraiser

EQ

CITY CAB PTE LTD REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO: SHA 9469Y

DATE 24/11/2017 10:47

MAKE

MODEL : HYUNDAI SONATA

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price		Amount
	Rear Bumper			S	578.40
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement			S	483.30
	Rear Bumper Clip -			S	22.00
	Rear Bumper Sponge			S	137.40
	Rear Bumper Under Cover -			S	185.80
	Rear Bumper Protector (RH)			S	38.00
	Tail Lamp (RH)			S	344.00
	Rear Fender (RH)			S	1,935.90
	Rear Fender Inner Lining (RH) 2			S	74.10
	Rear Tray Lugg Side (RH)			S	37.40
	Rear Windscreen Moulding ×			s	60.00
	SUB TOT	AL		s	3,896.30
	LESS 20)%		S	779.26
	DISCOUNTED TOT	AL		S	3,117.04
	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor			s	135.70
	Rear Bumper Advertisement Logo			S	50.00
	# (2.14) # (2.15) #	K Auto Consult-	ots hence natify	-	50.00
	D D I AI . T (TITOTE)	PREDBITAL OF HU	100 00	I	200.00
		A LESS TAKES THE ACT WE	Del Control of the Co	I	30.00
	D ann Windonson Confinet ve	THE RESERVE OF	and a cloney	I	46.00
	17.65 B-0.050000000000000000000000000000000000	integral was		I	10100
	• S	distribution of	to oftenzane	s	511.70
	[100	PROPERTY.	The Park of the Park		
	Labour Charge	4/1/12 1130	oh-	s	850.00
	Speny Painting Charge			S	400.00
	Wiring Charge	15		s	50.00
	Tuff Kote 4	5		s	59.00
	Remove/Refix Cushion & Upholstery Rear		11	S	150.00
	Remove/Refix Rear Windscreen Glass	the Remi	- bur	S	120.00
	Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor	1088		S	120,00
	Remove Relia Reveloc Deliani			-	
	TOTAL LABO	UR		S	1,740.00
	ESTIMATE TOT	AL		S	5,368.74
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of	of the above ve	hicle. The final repair of	nuant	tum will

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our.	Job Ref	f No - 3050	91923			
Date		: 27.1	1.2017		59 Lays	DelGro Engineering Pta Ltd ang Drive Singapora 508969
FINA	LIZATI	ION FORM			Fax: 65	46 8156
To	:	L	.KK		Fax:	
Attn	1	K	ALVIN			
Vehi	cie Reg	No. : SHA94	169Y	Dat	e of Accident:	24.11.2017
The	survey	and estimates of th	e repairs of the a	bove-mentione	d vehicle are as	follows:-
1	The	repair job shall bill t	0:	EQ		SKT2503S
2.	The f	Inalized amount sh	all be:			
	(a)	Spare Parts after				
	200	Labour Charges	List discount			
	(0)	Total for Part-By	-Part Repair Co	st		
	(c.)	Lumpsum Repair Total for Lumpsur	(if applicable) m repair cost afte	r Less:		
		Final Lumpsum	Repair cost		-	\$1,950.0
3.	Estim	ated normal period	for repairs:	4 w	orking days.	
	We s	hall treat the abov				no reply from you
	We s					no reply from you
). I.	We si within	hall treat the abov	e amount as Co	rrect and Conf	firmed if there is	707
k.	We si within	hall treat the abov n 7 working days	e amount as Co	rrect and Conf	îrmed if there is	707
ko	We si within	hall treat the abov n 7 working days	re amount as Co	rrect and Conf	firmed if there is	707
* ()	We si within Thank	hall treat the aboven 7 working days k you for your assisture :	e amount as Co	rrect and Conf W fin	firmed if there is	Imates and
* ()	We si within	hall treat the above n 7 working days k you for your assistant.	e amount as Co	rrect and Conf W fin	firmed if there is e confirm the est alized amount	Imates and
* ()	We si within Thank	hall treat the above n 7 working days k you for your assistant.	e amount as Co	w fin	firmed if there is e confirm the est alized amount gnature:	Imates and
* ()	We si within Thank Signs Name	hall treat the above n 7 working days k you for your assistant.	e amount as Co	w fin	firmed if there is e confirm the est alized amount gnature:	Imates and
i.	We si within Thani Signa Name Tel	hall treat the above n 7 working days k you for your assistanter:	e amount as Co	w fin	firmed if there is e confirm the est alized amount gnature:	Imates and
	We si within Thani Signa Name Tel Fax	hall treat the above n 7 working days k you for your assistant : : 6214 8316 : 6546 8156	e amount as Co	rrect and Conf	firmed if there is e confirm the est alized amount gnature:	Imates and
or C	We si withle Thank Signs Name Tel Fax	hall treat the above n 7 working days k you for your assistant received: iture: : 6214 8316 : 6546 8156	e amount as Co	rrect and Conf	confirm the est alized amount gnature:	Kalan 27/11/12
or C	We si within Thanin Signa Name Tel Fax Official	hall treat the above n 7 working days k you for your assis sture : : 6214 8316 : 6546 8156 Use Only	e amount as Co	Prect and Conf	confirm the est alized amount gnature:	Kalan 27/11/12
or C	We si within Thanin Signa Name Tel Fax Official	hall treat the above n 7 working days k you for your assis sture : : 6214 8316 : 6546 8156 Use Only Item ate P/Day ncome Paid	e amount as Co	Prect and Conf	confirm the est alized amount gnature:	Kalan 27/11/12
or C	We si within Thanin Signa Name Tel Fax Official ental Ripss of Irurvey Fourvey	hall treat the above n 7 working days k you for your assis sture : : 6214 8316 : 6546 8156 Use Only Item ate P/Day ncome Paid	e amount as Costance.	Prect and Conf	confirm the est alized amount gnature:	Kalan 27/11/12
Re Lo	We si withle Thank Signa Name Tel Fax Official ental Runners of Irrurvey Fr A Sear edical F	hall treat the above n 7 working days k you for your assis atture: : 6214 8316 : 6546 8156 Use Only Item atte P/Day ncome Paid ees	e amount as Co	Prect and Conf	confirm the est alized amount gnature:	Kalan 27/11/12

13

CITY CAB PTE LTD REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLENO: SHA 9469Y

MAKE :

DATE 24/11/2017 10:47

ty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	3	Amount
	Rear Bumper / lubol			5	578.40
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement XIII			S	483.30
	Rear Bumper Clip			S	22.00
	Rear Bumper Sponge - to-			S	137.40
	Rear Bumper Under Cover			S	185.80
	Rear Bumper Protector (RH)			S	38.00
	Tail Lamp (RH)			S	344.00
	Rear Fender (RH)			S	1,935,90
	Rear Fender Inner Lining (RH) X			S	74.10
	Rear Tray Lugg Side (RH) / 6			S	37.40
	Rear Windscreen Moulding × 4			S	60.00
	SUB TOTAL			s	3,896.30
	LESS 20%			\$	779.26
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			S	3,117.04
	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor - shall			s	135.70
	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor			S	50.00
	Rear Bumper Rubber Mat			S	50.00
	Rear Fender Advertisement Logo (LH/RH)		\$ 100.00		200.00
	Rear Fender Comfort Sticker (RH)	T 100 T 20 A	\$ 100.00	1 8	30.00
	310 950		The second	S	46.00
	Rear Windscreen Sealant × 13	10000	t or instruction for instance company	1	40.00
	Acknowledge Signature	i з Бишин		S	511.70
	Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge Tuff Kote Remove/Refix Cushion & Upholstery Rear Remove/Refix Rear Windscreen Glass Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor TOTAL LABOUR ESTIMATE TOTAL	1,7 110 15.	oh-	s s s s s	859:00 400:00 50:00 150:00 120:00 120:00 1,740:00
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the	a about the	high. The final renai	quan	tum will

Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

From:

Janet Tan <janet.tan@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Sent:

Thursday, 25 January 2018 4:33 PM

To:

Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc: Subject:

FW: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKT2503S (OI : EQI - DM17HO02656/JT)

AND SHA9469Y (TP: LKK REF - CC3/EQI17022569/K1hb3) on 24.11.2017

Attachments:

TP ESTIMATE- MARKED.pdf; TP GIA REPORT.pdf; Preliminary Advice.pdf; SKT2503S.pdf

you've got a friend

Hi both,

Ol report as attached.

Regards,

Janet Tan

Smiller Executive J Claims



EQ Insurance Company Limited

Novembrand #17.00 Tever Book MHD Compositions (BF)34 8d control PU(3) | tel 65 6223 9433 on 052 | Sax 55 6723 4190

Ammonitorine

Privilegest-Confidences information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately and delete all copies of it

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, November 27, 2017 6:55 PM To: Janet Tan <janet.tan@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

<AsherSng@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKT25035 (OI : EQI - TBA) AND SHA9469Y (TP : LKK REF -

CC3/EQI17022569/K1hb3) on 24.11.2017

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Janet,

We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case. We had inspected TP vehicle SHA 9469Y at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd – Loyang.

Enclosed for your perusal is:

- TP's GIA report
- Estimated cost of repair

Preliminary advice

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Vic and he can be contacted at DID: 6841 2096.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shu Pel | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupe:@tkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Jim Wong See Pah <jimwong@cdge.com.sg>

Sent:

Monday, 29 January, 2018 2:05 PM

To:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

Re: Your Ref: CC17110819/SHA9469Y/JW(st)_ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKT

2503S AND SHA 9469Y ON 24/11/2017

Dear Mr Vic

Please process settlement in sum \$ 2710.00 for resolving our property damage claim amicably.

Best Regards Jim Wong

Claims Department / ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 62148374 / Fax: 62141843

From: To:

"Vic (LKKAuto)" <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com> Jim Wong See Pah <jimwong@cdge.com.sg>

Co:

Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>, "Vic (LKKAuto)" <vicaipeh@lkkauto.com>

29/01/2018 12:09 PM Date:

Subject:

Your Ref: CC17110819/SHA9469Y/JW(st)_ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKT 2503S AND SHA 9469Y ON 24/11/2017

Your Ref: CC17110819/SHA9469Y/JW(st) Our Ref: CC3/EQI17022569/K1hb3

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Jim.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKT 2503S AND SHA 9469Y ON 24/11/2017

We refer the subject matter and we confirmed in receipt of your LOD dated 12/12/2017.

On a without prejudice basis and purely for an amicable settlement without admission of liability to our Insured's part, we propose a global sum of \$2,710.00 (all in) to settle your client's claim.

For your acceptance, please.

Kindly note that no DV is required.

Thank you.

"Please note that our above offer and any settlement arising from the above offer are made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part or on the part of our Insured Driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Settlement and payment are subject to production of original documents on demand at any time and execution of Discharge

Voucher (for settlement sum above \$20,000/-) by the Plaintiff/Claimant. Further all original documents shall be retained by us after we have made payment on the settlement sum.

Best Regards,
Vic Alpeh | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Save the Earth Print only when necessary.

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]

Total Claims: \$ 2,839.09

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs: a) b) SKT2503S

4 pcs.

LTA search slip/s of :

c) GIA / Police report/s of : SHA9469Y

- d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator

 - () Witness statement/s () Towing/Medical bill/receipts () Certificate of Insurance

(X) Photograph/s of Accident Scer (x) Downtime/Mileage record

(x) Rental Rate letter

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully Jim Wong Deputy Manager

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8374 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: jimwong@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of











51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 67414108

Our Ref: CC3/EQ117022569/K1hb3

29 JANUARY 2018

PAK KIM SAN BLK 452B SENGKANG WEST WAY #15-403 SINGAPORE 792452

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKT 2503S AND SHA 9469Y ON 24.11.2017

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Siti Jaafar

Case Handler

DID: 6256 3561

FAX: 6741 4108 Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c. EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED (Motor Claims Dept)

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SONATA SHA9469Y , SKT2503S

ON 24-Nov-17 07:20

SLIP RD FROM SENGKANG WEST RD TWDS YIO CHU KANG RD

ALONG

ENG KWEE HENG

(Hirer) NRIC No.: 51490509Z

1 / We and/or

(Relief) NRIC No.:

SHA9469Y

Taxi Number hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE);

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

24-Nov-2017

Name of Hirer

ENG KWEE HENG

Hirer NRIC

S1490509Z

Signature:

Address

371 HOUGANG STREET 31 #11-31

530371

Contact No.

90856909



A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

ComfortDeiGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 (masters Rose) Sequence CT 17mm Manufa + CT 67m1 CSBV Fercinish + 03 6290 (873)

Workshope

JED Services Court Services (CEST) / 45 Parette - Ferral Services (CEST) (CC rSr Ferral 3 Services (CEST)

7 Sunger Kasha Way Singapon S Det c Avenue 1 September 1

TAX INVOICE

COMPANY REG. NO.: 1995060481

Page: 1

8010325

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

#17-00 5 MAXWELL ROAD TOWER BLOCK

SINGAPORE 069110

CONTACT NO: 62239433

VEHCLE NO SHA9469Y

INV. NO/DATE 91343201 28.11.2017

MAKE HYUNDAI

JOB NO. 305091923

MODEL SONATA

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 28.10.2010

CHASSIS CODE

KMHET41VMAA795987

JOB TYPE

Description : 3P 24.11.2017

Invoice for Lump Sum Repair

Total Lump Sum Repair Amt Add GST @ 7.000 %

1,950.00 136.50

Total Invoice amount

2,086.50

Issued by : CHEWBERLENG 28.11.2017 15:06:21
Repair Type : CFSO/57/57
Payment Type/Term : /Credit 30 days

mfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd ember of COMFORDELLING

id Office: Braddell Road papore 579701

lly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

STOMER'S COPY

INVOICE No.	AMOUNT	BANK/CHQ No.
		Y
	INVOICE No.	INVOICE No. AMOUNT

Our Ref: CC17110819

Date: 28 November 2017



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

24/11/2017 @ 07:20 hrs

ALONG

SLIP RD FROM SENGKANG WEST RD TWDS YIO CHU

KANG RD

INVOLVING

SKT2503S

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that CityCab Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHA9469Y (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to ENG KWEE HENG IC NO S1490509Z a registered hirer-operator of CityCab Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$106.81 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Executive, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

	and the same of the same of		7 1047 447	6 1,9+			
IRS OPE	RS OPERATED (TIME	DATE			MILEAGE	HOURS OBE	HOURS OBERATED MILES
HOM	0,t	100	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE READING	TRAVELLED		DAMED (TIME
	1				(MM)	FROM	TO
44	17/15	7765 14.11.17	ACCIDENT	,	2	02 70	Ĺ
23	3000	TI-11.75 2008 24	REPAIR		0,17	1	1600
30	- ano						101
150	230 1						
33	2326						
S. S.	353.72						31
00.	.00 7332						
337	72.FS						
200	700 244						
805	1351						
8 00	73.23						
			The second secon				

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle

Incident

Search

Insurance Company Insurance Company

No.

Date/Time

Status

Code

Name

SKT2503S

24 Nov 2017 / 07:20:00

Suc

Successful E04

EQ INSURANCE

COMPANYLTD

Previous

OK

SUA 9469 4



51 UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

To: M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Date: 06/02/2018

THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehicle Ne	SKT 2503S	(Insd Veh)	Your Ref. No.: DM17HO02656/JT
Vehicle No.	SHA 9469Y	(TP Veh)	Our Ref. No.: CC3/EQI17022569/K1hb3q2
Date of Accident	24/11/2017		

Liability		100%	
Final Repair Cost	: \$	2,086.50	
Loss of Income	: \$	200.00	4 days
Rental (If any)	: \$	427.24	4 days
Others:	: \$	5.35	
	: \$		
		2,719.09	
Final Settlement Sum	: \$	2,710.00	GLOBAL SUM
Remarks	:		

1)	COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD	: \$	2,710.00
		: \$	

JOANNE LEE LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd



5b.

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

		Affiliated to Federation Intern	ationale Des Expe	erts En Automo	bile
EQ	INSURANCE COMPANY LTD Ref : CC3/EQI17022569/K1hb3q2				
#17-	AXWELL ROAD 00 TOWER BLOC COMPLEXSING		Date: 06		
		Policy Particula	ars :- THIRD PA	ARTY CLAIN	
	Insured Veh.	SKT 2503S	Veh. Inspe	ected	SHA 9469Y
	Policy No.	DMPPHQ17-002532	Coverage	(\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	DM17HO02656/JT	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Da	ate	24/11/2017
2.		Vehicle Pa	articulars & Co	ndition	
Т	Make & Model	HYUNDAI SONATA	c.c		1991
Τ	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Re	eg.	2010
	Chassis No.	KMHET41VMAA795987	Colour		YELLOW
	Odometer	285257	Steering		IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modificati	on	STANDARD ALLOY RIM
	General	FAIR			
3.		Con	ditions of Tyre	es	
		Size	Make		Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	215/60 R16	WEST LAK	E	7 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	215/60 R16	WEST LAK	E	7 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	215/60 R16	WEST LAK	E	7 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	215/60 R16	WEST LAK	E	7 mm
	Description of Damages				
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE	REAR O/S POR	TION.	
	DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.			
j	General Information				
	Accident Date	24/11/2017	Inspection	n Date	24/11/2017
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGIN	EERING PTE LT	D	
59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969					
5a. Remarks			EX E_Se		

Estimate Days of Repair

4 Working Days



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHA 9469Y

lty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	REAR BUMPER	DEFORMED	578.40	578.40
1	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	SERVICEABLE	483.30	10
1	REAR BUMPER CLIP	NECESSARY	22.00	22.0
1	REAR BUMPER SPONGE	TORN	137.40	137.4
1	REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER	SERVICEABLE	185.80	,
1	REAR BUMPER PROTECTOR (RH)	CRACKED	38.00	38.0
1	TAIL LAMP(RH)	CRACKED	344.00	344.0
4	REAR FENDER (RH)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,935.90	
1	REAR FENDER INNER LINING (RH)	SERVICEABLE	74.10	
1	REAR TRAY LUGG SIDE (RH)	CRACKED	37.40	37.4
1	REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING	NOT NECESSARY	60.00	
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-779.26	-231.4
			3,117.04	925.7
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR (SN)	SHORTED	135.70	135.7
1	REAR BUMPER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (SN)	NECESSARY	50.00	50.0
1	REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT (SN)	NECESSARY	50.00	50.0
2	REAR FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (LH/RH) @\$100.00 (SN)	NECESSARY	200.00	200.0
1	REAR FENDER COMFORT STICKER (RH) (SN)	NECESSARY	30.00	30:0
1	REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	46.00	
			511.70	465.7
	LABOUR			
	PANEL BEATING INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR FENDER (RH).		850.00	600.0
	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE		400.00	360.0
	WIRING CHARGE		50.00	20.0
	TUFF KOTE.		50.00	20.0
	REMOVE/REFIX CUSHION & UPHOLSTERY REAR.		150.00	50.0
	REMOVE/REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS	NOT NECESSARY	120.00	

Report Ref No. CC3/EQI17022569/K1hb3q2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR.		120.00	20.00
			1,740.00	1,070.00
	GRAND TOTAL		5,368.74	2,461.46

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	1,950.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	

Report Ref No. CC3/EQI17022569/K1hb3q2

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

Automotive Assessor / Investigator

Amosti.

HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES: This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatacever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.